

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 879
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “eliminating” in line 9 down through “requiring” in line 11, and substitute “authorizing”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; and in line 8, after “12-314” insert “and 12-315”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 10, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 12-315.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE,”; in line 31, after “SECTION” insert “AND § 12-315 OF THIS SUBTITLE”; and in line 32, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”.